
 

2025 CALENDAR  

Term 1 (13 weeks)  

  

Friday 10th January  IB2 Orientation team arrives 

  

Sunday 12th January  ● IB Residences open for only IB1s 

 ● All IB1 Students arrive 

  

Tuesday 14th January  IB Orientation begins 

  

Friday 17th January  Ekukhuleni / Esiveni residences open to new students after lunch 

  

Saturday 18th January  Residential Orientation for new Form students begins 

  

Sunday 19th January  ● All Residences open after lunch/Student Travel Day  
● Returning Form 4 boarding students to arrive 

  

Monday 20th January  Forms Academic Orientation - New students Form 1, 2, 3 and all Form 4 
students 

  

Tuesday 21st January  Lessons Begin 

  

Saturday 15th February  Interhouse Athletics 

  

Wednesday 19th February  Interhouse Gala 

  

Friday 28th February  ● Half Term/Student Travel Day 

Tuesday 4th March (incl)  ● Half Term/Student Travel Day 



  

Monday 10th March  Lutsango Public Holiday (no classes) 

  

Saturday 5th April  UWC Day 

  

Wednesday 16th April  Lessons End 

Thursday 17th April  Student Travel Day 

Thursday 17th April  Terms Ends for Staff 

  

Term 2 (12 weeks)  

  

  

Saturday 17th May  ● All Residences open after lunch 

 Student Travel Day 

  

Monday 19th May  ● Lessons start 

  

Friday 27th June to  ● Half Term/Student Travel Day 

Tuesday 1st July (incl)  ● Half Term/Student Travel Day 

  

Thurs 7th August  Lessons end 

  

Friday 8th August  Student Travel Day  
Term ends for staff 

 

 

  

Term 3 (12 weeks)  

  

  



Saturday 6th September  Public Holiday in recognition of Independence Day 

 ● All Residences open after lunch/Student Travel Day 

  

Monday 8th September  ● Lessons start 

  

Friday 17th October to  ● Half Term/Student Travel Day 

Tuesday 21st October (incl)  ● Half Term/Student Travel Day 

  

Thursday 27th November  Lessons End 

  

Friday 28th November  Student Travel Day  
Term ends for staff 

 

 


